
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18015820 PCN Date: 11MAY18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Change of pickup location for Trutnov sourced ES2000 and ATUM parts.

Description of Changes 
Pickup location of ES2000 and ATUM parts will change from TE's WCDC in Ontario, CA to PADC in Mechanicsburg, PA. To be tied to PCN P18015354 and P18015360 that 
stated change of manufacturing location for these parts.

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Parts listed in this change notice were previously manufactured at TE's facility at Menlo Park, CA. Since this facility is being closed, manufacturing has 
been moved to Trutnov, Czech Republic. Changing pickup location to PADC will shorten LT of Made to Order parts by 2 weeks, as shipments from Trutnov arrive on the East 
Coast of the US by ocean transit. New LT for PADC was already communicated on notifications about manufacturing location change.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

11JUN2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

063725P022 NO "611904811", "ES2000NO.2B9
0STK", "ES200024FOOT"

829131P021 NO "711964749", "ES2000NO.1C1
0STK"

NB08994001 NO
NB09012001 NO
NB09304001 NO
NB09312001 NO "ATUM12/40STK"
NB09524001 NO
NB09542001 NO "ATUM16/40STK"
NB09944001 NO
NB09952001 NO "ATUM19/60STK"
NB10132001 NO
NB10364001 NO
NB10594001 NO
NB10884001 NO
NB11022001 NO
NB11234001 NO
NB11354001 NO
NB11644001 NO
NB11652001 NO "ATUM6/20STK"
NB11802001 NO
NB12034001 NO
NB12042001 NO
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