

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-18-015820

PCN Date: 11-MAY-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Change of pickup location for Trutnov sourced ES2000 and ATUM parts.

Description of Changes

Pickup location of ES2000 and ATUM parts will change from TE's WCDC in Ontario, CA to PADC in Mechanicsburg, PA. To be tied to PCN P-18-015354 and P-18-015360 that stated change of manufacturing location for these parts.

Reason for Changes:				
been moved to Trutnov, Czech Republic. Changing pickup	ere previously manufactured at TE's facility at Menlo Park, CA. Since this facility is being closed, manufacturing has o location to PADC will shorten LT of Made to Order parts by 2 weeks, as shipments from Trutnov arrive on the East ready communicated on notifications about manufacturing location change.			
Estimated Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):				
	11-JUN-2018			
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):			
	No Mixed Shipments			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Allas Part Nulliber(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
063725P022	NO			"6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-			
0037231022	NO			0-STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"			
<u>829131P021</u>	NO			"7-1196474-9", "ES2000-NO.1-C1- 0-STK"			
NB08994001	NO						
NB09012001	NO						
NB09304001	NO						
NB09312001	NO			"ATUM12/4-0-STK"			
NB09524001	NO						
NB09542001	NO			"ATUM16/4-0-STK"			
NB09944001	NO						
NB09952001	NO			"ATUM19/6-0-STK"			
NB10132001	NO						
NB10364001	NO						
NB10594001	NO						
NB10884001	NO						
NB11022001	NO						
NB11234001	NO						
NB11354001	NO						
NB11644001	NO						
NB11652001	NO			"ATUM6/2-0-STK"			
NB11802001	NO						
NB12034001	NO						
NB12042001	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>063725P022</u>	NO			"6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9- 0-STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"			
<u>829131P021</u>	NO			"7-1196474-9", "ES2000-NO.1-C1- 0-STK"			
NB09012001	NO						
NB09312001	NO			"ATUM12/4-0-STK"			
NB09542001	NO			"ATUM16/4-0-STK"			
NB09952001	NO			"ATUM19/6-0-STK"			
NB10132001	NO						
NB11022001	NO						
NB11652001	NO			"ATUM6/2-0-STK"			
NB11802001	NO						
NB12042001	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
063725P022	NO			"6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9- 0-STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"			
829131P021	NO			"7-1196474-9", "ES2000-NO.1-C1- 0-STK"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Allas Part Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
0027250022	NO			"6-1190481-1", "ES2000-NO.2-B9-			
<u>063725P022</u>	NO			0-STK", "ES2000-2-4FOOT"			
0201210021	NO			"7-1196474-9", "ES2000-NO.1-C1-			
<u>829131P021</u>	NU			0-STK"			
NB08994001	NO						
NB09304001	NO						
NB09524001	NO						
NB09944001	NO						
NB10364001	NO						
NB10594001	NO						
NB10884001	NO						
NB11234001	NO						
NB11354001	NO						
NB11644001	NO						
NB12034001	NO						